
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 6.6 5.90 2,453.3 105,983 105,983 59,692 177.5
2 曇り 8.0 5.30 2,017.1 87,139 193,121 119,374 161.8
3 雨のち雪 4.9 0.00 593.6 25,644 218,765 179,056 122.2
4 曇り 5.9 0.20 308.5 13,327 232,092 238,738 97.2
5 晴れ 6.5 5.90 2,342.2 101,183 333,275 298,420 111.7
6 雨 14.0 6.40 2,118.5 91,519 424,794 358,102 118.6
7 雪 3.1 0.70 958.5 41,407 466,201 417,784 111.6
8 雪 3.9 2.40 1,561.3 67,448 533,650 477,466 111.8
9 雨 6.7 1.30 1,165.1 50,332 583,982 537,148 108.7
10 曇り 6.1 1.60 1,406.0 60,739 644,721 596,830 108.0
11 晴れ 5.6 2.80 1,664.1 71,889 716,610 656,512 109.2
12 晴れ 7.7 4.10 1,255.7 54,246 770,856 716,194 107.6
13 晴れ 8.6 5.40 2,096.1 90,552 861,408 775,876 111.0
14 雨のち雪 6.2 0.00 603.7 26,080 887,488 835,558 106.2
15 晴れ 6.1 0.10 1,007.4 43,520 931,008 895,240 104.0
16 晴れ 7.8 1.40 1,591.0 68,731 999,739 954,922 104.7
17 晴れ 8.5 5.20 2,423.9 104,712 1,104,451 1,014,604 108.9
18 曇り 9.9 6.20 2,328.8 100,604 1,205,055 1,074,286 112.2
19 曇り 8.8 6.70 1,478.1 63,854 1,268,909 1,133,968 111.9
20 晴れ 11.3 6.90 2,292.7 99,045 1,367,954 1,193,650 114.6
21 曇り 8.5 0.00 746.8 32,262 1,400,216 1,253,332 111.7
22 晴れ 9.2 4.30 1,955.2 84,465 1,484,680 1,313,014 113.1
23 晴れ 7.2 2.90 1,998.4 86,331 1,571,011 1,372,696 114.4
24 雪一時雨 4.1 1.40 757.8 32,737 1,603,748 1,432,378 112.0
25 晴れ 5.8 1.10 1,148.2 49,602 1,653,350 1,492,060 110.8
26 晴れ 11.5 11.40 3,368.3 145,511 1,798,861 1,551,742 115.9
27 雨 6.0 0.00 615.8 26,603 1,825,464 1,611,424 113.3
28 晴れ 8.8 3.10 1,493.1 64,502 1,889,965 1,671,106 113.1
29 晴れ 10.5 3.10 2,325.7 100,470 1,990,436 1,730,788 115.0
30 晴れ 13.6 4.20 1,759.8 76,023 2,066,459 1,790,470 115.4
31 曇り 7.9 0.30 1,040.6 44,954 2,111,413 1,850,152 114.1

℃ h 48875.3
7.7 3.24 1576.6

3.64 1421.0

月合計
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年3月
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